SCHOLARSHIP FOR COLLEGE AND PROSPECTIVE COLLEGE STUDENTS

[bookmark: _GoBack]Scholarship Resources:
1. C students rock - https://twitter.com/CStudentsRock
2. One million dollar scholar -  https://www.milliondollarscholar.com/
3. Gen and Kelly Tanabe Scholarship - http://www.genkellyscholarship.com/
4. Scholarships sharing - https://www.facebook.com/scholarshipsharing/
5. Henrico County MLK “Keepers of the Dream” Scholarship: http://thecollegecompanion.com/henrico-county-mlk-keepers-of-the-dream-scholarship/
6. College Funding Group - http://thecollegecompanion.com/scholarships/
7. GRASP - https://grasp4va.org/scholarships/
8.  Meritaid/MeritAid -  https://www.cappex.com/scholarships
9.  Honors college -  https://honors.vcu.edu/admissions/scholarships--aid/
10.  The University Network -  https://www.tun.com/scholarships/
11.  AfterCollege - https://www.aftercollege.com/scholarships/
12.  Henrico wishes for high school seniors
13. How to win college scholarships - https://how2winscholarships.com/
14. JLV college counseling - https://jlvcollegecounseling.com/
15. Tuition Funding Source - https://www.tuitionfundingsources.com/
16. College-scholarships.com - http://www.college-scholarships.com/
17. Community Foundation for a Greater Richmond - https://www.cfrichmond.org/
18. Fastweb (Great information on scholarships, colleges, financial aid and more) - https://www.fastweb.com/
19. Unigo - https://www.unigo.com/
20. Chegg - https://www.chegg.com/scholarships
21. The College Board - https://www.collegeboard.org/
22. Scholarhsips.com - https://www.scholarships.com/
23. Scholarship Monkey - http://www.scholarshipmonkey.com/
24. Student Scholarship Search - https://www.studentscholarshipsearch.com/
25. College Xpress - https://www.collegexpress.com/
26. The College Funding Group - http://thecollegecompanion.com/
27. Yes College - https://yescollege.com/
28. Asian-American Foundation of Oregon (AAFO)- http://aaforegon.org/
29. Niche Scholarships - https://www.niche.com/colleges/scholarships/
30. My College Options - https://www.mycollegeoptions.org/
31. Annuity - https://www.annuity.org/financial-literacy/students/

Programs:
1. Critical Language Scholarship (CLS) Program – a fully funded summer language program for American undergraduate and graduate students at U.S. colleges and universities. CLS is a merit-based study abroad scholarship providing cultural immersion and rigorous academic instruction in fifteen languages essential to America’s engagement with the world. 
2. Community College Workforce Alliance (CCWA) – a workforce development partnership between Reynolds Community College and John Tyler Community College. This program provides non-credit training, custom-designed instruction, consulting, skills assessments and educational programs.

Authors:
1. Ben Kaplan (Author) – visit Scholaroo (http://scholaroo.blogspot.com/2013/02/what-is-scholaroo.html)
2. Kristina Ellis (Author) – visit her website (https://www.kristinaellis.com/)

***Scholarship tips:
· Focus on local scholarships (including nonprofits)

